CP-FSS-2 SIGNIFICANT CHANGES (OCT 1988)

The attention of offeror isinvited to the following changes made since the issuance of the last solicitation for
the supplies/services covered herein:

The deleted regulation(s) from previous refresh are listed below

Number Title Clause/Provision

The added regulation(s) in new refresh are listed below

Number Title Clause/Provision

The updated regulation(s) in new refresh are listed below

Number
552.238-105

552.238-112

552.238-114

52.219-27

52.219-1

552.238-113

52.222-19

52.212-3

52.219-8

52.219-28

52.212-5

Title

DELIVERIES BEYOND THE
CONTRACTUAL PERIOD - PLACING
OF ORDERS (MAR 2024)

DEFINITIONS - FEDERAL SUPPLY
SCHEDULE CONTRACTS (MAR 2024)

USE OF FEDERAL SUPPLY
SCHEDULE CONTRACTS BY
NON-FEDERAL ENTITIES (MAR 2024)

NOTICE OF SET-ASIDE FOR, OR
SOLE-SOURCE AWARD TO,
SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
(SDVOSB) CONCERNS ELIGIBLE
UNDER THE SDVOSB PROGRAM (FEB
2024)

SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM
REPRESENTATIONS (FEB 2024)
AUTHORITIES SUPPORTING USE OF
FEDERAL SUPPLY SCHEDULE
CONTRACTS (MAR 2024)

CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH
AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES (FEB
2024)

OFFEROR REPRESENTATIONS AND
CERTIFICATIONS - COMMERCIAL
PRODUCTS AND COMMERCIAL
SERVICES (FEB 2024)

UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS
CONCERNS (FEB 2024)

POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS
PROGRAM REPRESENTATION (FEB
2024)

CONTRACT TERMS AND
CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO
IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR
EXECUTIVE ORDERS - COMMERCIAL
PRODUCTS AND COMMERCIAL

Clause/Provision

Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause

Provision

Clause

Clause

Provision

Clause

Clause

Clause



SERVICES (FEB 2024)
SCP-FSS-001 INSTRUCTIONS APPLICABLE TO ALL Provision
OFFERORS (APR 2024)

The added SINS in new refresh are listed below
SIN # SIN Title

The deleted SINS in new refresh are listed below
SIN # SIN Title

Total Sales in $

Total Sales in $



